Specifications subject to change without notice.  All dimensions in inches.  © Copyright 1998 The Connor-Winfield Corporation
2111 Comprehensive Drive
Aurora, Illinois  60505
Phone: 630- 851- 4722
Fax: 630- 851- 5040
3.3V Surface Mount
Crystal Oscillator

resistor.
3. Output terminated into 50 ohms into Vcc - 2.0 Vdc or Thevenin equivalent.
Ordering Information
Specifications subject to change without notice.  All dimensions in inches.  © Copyright 1998 The Connor-Winfield Corporation
Bulletin Vx413
Page 1 of 2
Revision 00
Date 21 June 2002
US Headquarters:
630-851-4722
European Headquarters:
+353-61-472221
Input Characteristics
Parameter Minimum Nominal Maximum Units Notes
Control Voltage Range (Vc) 0.3 1.65 3.0 Vdc
Absolute Pull Range (APR) ±50 - ±100 ppm 1
Monotonic Linearity -20 - 20 %
Input Impedance - 50K - Ohm
Modulation Bandwidth (3dB) 10 - - kHz
Enable Input Voltage (High) (Vih)   ≥70% Vcc - - Vdc 2Disable Input Voltage (Low) ((Vil) - - ≤30% Vcc
Output "0" Select Voltage (Low) "0" - - ≤30% Vcc VdcOutput "1" Select Voltage (High) "1"  ≥70% Vcc - -
Specifications subject to change without notice.  All dimensions in inches.  © Copyright 1998 The Connor-Winfield Corporation
2111 Comprehensive Drive
Aurora, Illinois  60505
Phone: 630- 851- 4722
Fax: 630- 851- 5040
Process Recommendations
Solder Reflow The component solder used internal to this device has a melting point of 221°C.
The peak temperature inside the device should be less than or
equal to 220°C for a maximum of 10 seconds.
Wash Ultrasonic cleaning is not recommended
Package Characteristics
Package Non-hermetic package consisting of an FR4 substrate with grounded metal cover
Pin Connections
1: Control Voltage
2: Output Select S1
3: Output Select S2
6: Enable / Disable
7: Ground
8: Q Output
9: Comp Output Q
14: Supply Voltage (Vcc)
C
W
  D
AT
E
 C
O
D
E
V
P
LB
43
4J
3E
-S
1
 1
32
.8
12
5M
.140 MAX
 (3.55mm)
.545 Max
(13.84mm)
.515 Max
(13.08mm)
.810 Max
(20.57mm)